ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Jason Gallardo, Public Works

at <u>pw.ordinance@denvergov.org</u> by **12:00pm NOON on <u>Monday</u>**. Contact Jason with questions.

Ple	ease mark one:	Request	or	■ Resolution	n Request	Date of Request: September 1	7, 2021
1.	Type of Request:						
				rnmental Agreen	ent (IGA)	☐ Rezoning/Text Amendment	
	☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation			tion/Supplement	al	☐ DRMC Change	
	Other:						
2.	Title: (Start with <i>approves</i> , <i>amends</i> , <i>dedicates</i> , etc., include <u>name of company or contractor</u> and indicate the type of request: grant acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal code change, supplemental request, etc.)						
	Amends a contract with INTERLOCK CONSTRUCTION CORP. to add an additional \$5,000,000.00 and to extend the term for 2 years until 1/27/2024 to the 2018 SBE General Contractor On-Call contract (DOTI-202160188-01[201845953-01]).						
3.	Requesting Agency: Departmen	nt of Transpo	ortation and	d Infrastructure			
4.	Contact Person:						
	Contact person with knowledge ordinance/resolution	e of propose	d	Contact po	erson to preser	nt item at Mayor-Council and	
	Name: Gabrielle Schuller			Name:	Jason Gallar	do	
	Email: Gabrielle.Schuller@	denvergov.o	org	Email:	jason.gallard	lo@denvergov.org	
	well and provide an important re On-Call Construction Services contracts, it is recommended to contract, with removal of the \$11 making re-procurement scope un	esource for the vendors are extend these M work orde nclear, and the	ne City to i set to expi e on-call co r limit. The hat the ven	mplement construite on 1/28/2022. ontracts for an addernation of the dors have been performed to the manual of the dors have been performed to the manual of	ction projects. Under analysi itional 2 years extension inc rforming well	nd County of Denver have been perf The current contract durations for the soft the remaining capacity of the soft, + \$5M additional capacity added and the economic uncertainty in the mand have provided value to DOTI. The eacts once the extended contracts extended contracts extended contracts extended contracts extended contracts.	the SBE current to each id-termal
6.	City Attorney assigned to this	request (if a	applicable)): Jill Ferguson			
7.	City Council District: Citywide						
8.	**For all contracts, fill out and	**For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet**					
		To be	e completed	d by Mayor's Legi	slative Team:		

Resolution/Bill Number: RR21 1114 Date Entered: _____

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: Amendment to an On-Call Construction Services						
Vendor/Contractor Name: INTERLOCK CONSTR	RUCTION CORP.					
Contract control number: DOTI-202160188-01[20	01845953-01]					
Location: Citywide						
Is this a new contract? Yes No Is this	an Amendment? 🛛 Yes 🔲 N	No If yes, how many? 1				
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, 1/27/2022, extending term until 1/27/2024. Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amended contracts)						
\$5,000,000.00 for a contract total of \$10,000,000.00.						
Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount				
<i>(A)</i>	(B)	(A+B)				
\$5,000,000.00	\$5,000,000.00	\$10,000,000.00				
Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date				
1/28/2019 - 1/27/2022	2 years	1/28/2019 - 1/27/2024				
Was this contractor selected by competitive proces Has this contractor provided these services to the Source of funds: Funding will be identified upon W ELEVATE DENVER BOND: Is this contract subject to: M/WBE DBE	City before? ⊠ Yes ☐ No ork Order issuance.					
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, des	ign, Airport concession contract	s): 0% SBE				
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? Self-contractor as scopes of each work order are released.		ill be determined by the SBE prime general				
To be co.	mpleted by Mayor's Legislative Te	eam:				
Resolution/Bill Number:	Date 1	Entered:				